29
DIODE PROTECTION METHOD
THREE COMPONENT SOLUTION
TVS + EMI
XCVR
TVS DiodesMultiLayer Varistors (MLVs)
BUS
EMC

Varistor
Chip
HOW TO ORDER
0201
Chip Size
0201
03
Working
Voltage
03 = 3.5V
V
Energy
Rating
V = 0.02J
151
Capacitance
151 = 150pF
W
Packaging
W = 7"
10kpcs
P
Termination
P = Ni Barrier/
100% Sn (matte)
AVX Part Number VW (DC) VW (AC) VB VC IVC IL ET IP Cap
VC020103V101WP 3.5 2.0
4.76 min
14max 1 50 0.02 10 100pF ±30%8.84 max
VC020103V121WP 3.5 2.0
4.76 min
14max 1 50 0.02 10 125pF ±30%8.84 max
VC020103V151WP 3.5 2.0
4.76 min
14max 1 50 0.02 10 150pF ±30%8.84 max
VC020105T150WP 5.6 4.0
10.0 min
35max 1 50 0.01 2 15pF ±30%15.6 max
VC020105T330WP 5.6 4.0
10.0 min
35max 1 50 0.01 4 33pF ±30%15.6 max
VC020105T500WP 5.6 4.0
10.0 min
35max 1 50 0.01 5 50pF ±30%15.6 max
VC020105T101WP 5.6 4.0
10.0 min
35max 1 50 0.01 5 100pF ±30%15.6 max
VC020105V101WP 5.6 4.0
6.4 min
17max 1 50 0.02 4 100pF ±30%9.6 max
VC020107V101WP 7.0 5.6
9.6 min
20max 1 50 0.02 5 100pF ±30%14.4 max
VC020116T150WP 16 11
21.7 min
45max 1 50 0.01 1 15pF ±30%29.3 max
APPLICATIONS
•  Cell phone
•  PDA
•  Camera modules
•  Embedded components
•  Hearing aid
•  Any circuit with space constraints
30
Miniature 0201 MLV
AVX Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
ESD Protection for any Circuit with Board Space Constraints
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS: mm (inches)
L
W